= ATEN. Wanda Rosario

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LT

Chicago, 11 60625 Doc#: 06297491 17 Fee: $38.00
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: gzging "@ene” Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Ravenswood Bank Date- ounty Recarder of Deads

2300 W, Lawrence Avenue ate: 10/24/2008 02:28 PM PQ: 1cf8

Chicago, IT. 60623

-,;«7?/ (j_ 55 PO ') FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
This First Modification Agreement prepared by: MICHAEL OBREMSKI
RAVENSWOOD BANK

2300 W. LAWRENCE AVENUE
CHICAGO, 1L, 60625

FIRST MODIFICA/T1ION AGREEMENT TO CREDIT AGREEMENT,
REVOLVING CREDIT NOTE, REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT
OF LEASES AND RENTS, COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT UNDER LAND
TRUST, GUARANTY, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS

r
Ed

4 This First Modification Agrecment to Credit Agreement, Revolving Credit Note,

Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Kents, Collateral Assignment Undcr
Land Trust, Guaranty, Security Agreement and Giher Loan Documents (the “Loan
Documents™) (this “First Modification™) is entered into'this <hird day of July, 2006 by
and among PMG ENTERPRISES OF CHICAGO ING.) an Llinois corporation
(“Borrower”); CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, _AS SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 18, 1986 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 10-4015 (“Mortgagor™); PETER GATARIZ; an individual
(“Guarantor”); and RAVENSWOOD BANK. formerly known as COMMUNITY BANK
OF RAVENSWOOD, an Illinois banking corporation, with an office locdt<d at 2300
West Lawrence Avenue, Chicago, [llinois 60625 {“Lender”).

WITNESSETIL

A. Borrower entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated January §,
2003 (the “Loan Agreement™) pursuant to which Lender agreed to lend to Borrower an
aggregate principal amount of One Million Three Hundred Seventy Thousand and 00/100
Dollars ($1,370,000.00} (“the Original Loan Amount”) subject to the terms and
conditions set forth in the Loan Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein and not
otherwise defined hcrein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan
Agrecment, Note (as hereinafier defined) and the Loan Documents,

S



0629749117 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. The obligations of Borrower to repay the Original Loan Amount are
evidenced by a Revolving Credit Note dated January 8, 2003 in the original principal
amount of the Original Loan Amount made by Borrower and Mortgagor, as the same
may be amended or restated from time to time, payable to the order of Lender (the
“Note”) which is further evidenced and secured by the Loan Documents.

C. The Note is secured by: (i) that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated
January 8, 2003 executed by Mortgagor for the benefit of Lender recorded on March 17,
2003 in the Official Records of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 0030080912
(the “Martgage™); (i) that certain Assignment of Leases and Rents dated January 8, 2003
executed by Mortgagor for the benefit of Lender recorded March 17,2003 in the Official
Records’of Cook County, llinois as Document Number 0030080913 (the “Assignment of
Rents™); (itj)(that certain Collateral Assignment Under Land Trust dated January 8, 2003
exceuted by Guarantor for the benefit of Lender (the “Collateral Assignment”); and (iv)
that certain Security ‘Agreement dated January 8, 2003 executed by Borrower for the
benefit of Lender (the “Security Agreement”) (the Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement may be hereinafier collectively referred
to as the “Security Agreemenis”)iin connection with the subject property located at 4400-
4412 North Ashland Avenue, Chicago, lllinois, as more particularly described on Exhibit
A altached hereto and made an inlegr2d part hercof,

D. The Note is guaranteed by that certain Guaranty dated January 8, 2003
executed by Guarantor.

E. Borrower has requested and Lenderpas agreed to certain modifications (o
the Note, including, inter alia, reducing the principalamount of the Note to $350,000.00,
adjusting the interest rate to 7.5% fixed per annum, an’ ending the maturity date of the
Note to July 3, 2011, and amortizing the unpaid balance kasad upon a twenty five (25)
year amortization period for a five (5) year term.

NOW THERETORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants.and agreements
and lor other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficianey.of which is
hereby acknowledged, Borrower, Guarantors, Mortgagor and T ender agree as'relfows:

1. Effective as of the date hereof, the aggregated outstanding indebtedness on
the Note is $350,000.00 (the “Indebiedness™).

2. Effective as of the date hereof, the Note, Credit Agreement, Sccurily
Documents and other Loan Documents are hereby amended as follows: (a) the principal
amount of the Notc is hereby amended to $350,000.00; (b) the revolving ling of credit
provision in the Note is hereby deleted; (c) the maturity date of the Note is hereby
amended by deleting the date of “February 1, 2007 and replacing it with the date of
“July 3, 20117; (d} the interest rate to be applied 1o the unpaid principal balance on the
Note, shall be at a fixed rate equal to seven and one-half percent (7.5%) fixed per annum;
(c) the payment schedule in the Note is hereby amended to provide for fifty nine (59)



0629749117 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

regular monthly payments of principal and interest payments beginning on August 1,
2006 in the amount of $2,611.85, with subsequent principal and interest payments to be
due on the same date of each month thereafter with ali principal, interest and all other
charges being due on Fuly 3, 2011,

In addition, the following prepayment premium is added to the Note: “Concurrent with a
prepayment of the Note after July 3, 2006 (the “Conversion Date”), Borrower shall pay a
premium equal 1o five percent (5%) of the outstanding principal balance during the first
Loan Year (as hereinafter defined); four percent (4%) of the outstanding principal
balance during the second T.oan Year; three percent (3%) of the outstanding principal
balance during the third Loan Year; two percent (2%) of the outstanding prineipal
balance duting the fourth Loan Year; and one percent (1%) of the outstanding principal
during the'reimaining term of the Note if pard prior to the maturity date. For the purposes
of calculating i aforesaid prepayment premium, a “Loan Year” shall commence on the
Conversion Date.” The above notwithstanding, Lender agrees to waive the prepayment
premium in the even! Borrower sells the real estate securing the Note to a bona fide third

party.”

3. The undersigned Guarantor does herchy join in the execution of this
Modification Agreement and agfeesto be hound by the terms and conditions thereof and
further agrees that nothing confain<d therein shall release, cancel or impair the
obligations of such Guarantors under the teqins of the Cuaranty.

4. This Agreement may be exctited by the parties hereto in several
counterparts and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an original, but all such
counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreéricit,

3. This Modification Agreement is executeq by Chicago Title Land Trust
Company, not personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid in the! ciercise of the power and
authority conferred upon and invested in it as such Trustee ‘and-said Trustec hereby
warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute thi< instrument. Tt is
expressly understood and agreed that nothing contained herein shall 56 vonstrued as
creating any liability on the part of Trustee individually to pay the Note-gr'any interest
thereon, or any indebtedness accruing thercunder, or to perform any coverant either
express or implied herein contained; all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by
the Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right of payment
hereunder and that so far as said Trustec personally is concerned, the legal holder or
holders of the Note shall look solely to the enforcement of any securtty interst given or
lien created as security for the Note or to an action to enforce the personal liability of any
suarantor of the Note.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]



0629749117 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

fication Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Modi

as of the third day of July, 2006.

BORROWER

D ;
Z52 9
5] =D A
, SE«Lw
kY
OE-F
O a)] i
G«. C D R =
A ~ 2 <=
5 & S~
o oo R/ANN B 2 i
a5 04 M) m = X i
U 5 =0 m ey AN NG
N = = v m
w.h. ; // m w2 [ — P, .
hat H N // U r R 4//|ll ’ w
72N R A [a'd Al — /u fa st
AN 12 N == e T NS (BN
. i I o — i o
= o O . \ = 2
& o W Q H v & W/MJ L o) =
A L =2 &) = L o= Ty Q- i =
= 27 < o BESwmL NE z 3 %
= wo &) = R o ~ =
d A SO O%E <) 5 5 =
& S Somx{7. = T =
S u & Zempouly < A Z
= L= e = vy O.Z == - =
=~ o = s Tx<al mE & =
¢
pandiui 1o pass ‘Paseg,
L gl eﬂ_ﬂ . - He ﬁc_m Al [T, (TP
RUGEDY gy WD FIUIEL0D Wstun sy, POABM Aigseidys 0U:2q “Aue 3 Aynae |
...:...bc Aitziien e N0 15wy €8sty prps 31 10 e # NEIQER 10106 104 Lons up
I$ULe eigonms g 06119588 8 oy L0, %0 WaLingsy S o TR 10 ukangg g, "
O P2 G000 g ey e AU 2 (1203 oy g o 20 HSTORE W agygn
A L3R5 pUB 0o g B U0 DaLidyiics siamog o 110 98 S At sictisg,
L v NOX3 SR nsU anp _. HOIEBES BUYL UL Aiayos crrm s
,mr BG40 8300 g QLIRSSU; sup; pup US55 3 s U 43105 gyt

o i DR . o USEL ABEasace £
s 80440 BneyL CYRediLl DlE 3P, e yny ~ AENIGad foaud e

¢ O\nu.u ST e S
- i ‘H L.f.u UchEr, ‘ﬂQ UCHY

LA SIUBLIG He e -
S 190 D2y pup w_)mwu. WISLIICIEE Dy Shuyeya. A o »
L 2 o S s CEUOACT SUzplG ey SOt e
Eesaida, g5 ° e tRg 5 AL

ey . WSu140 8UQ Aygas T
1BUBACY ‘sygpe; W30 sapy “OFUEASY Lig agien |
” i o) 2iry il

L aiigy

LI 3]
)

SRS URM [BUCs jad

UG aPew yigsa U G se oo PS40 SIUBLS5150 e cpp
18y} “Bupygys 4 SUaea)be pug SCuCURDLA Syueys, i 36 oy Blpcaing w0y uf sy m,mc,n BUE SO ey
FESHINOU Ao ayy o Sunphue orsy, mmau SLoReIUss s, ¢ ot L O 4 ey
T ¥

‘.‘LWQQ Usg; ! o 1) ®Cq 0 2 oun yn
i Usamag pup Aq peasbe pyp 82&%:_,_._ bmwmam%mmw

ds
-}d

V4

formerly  known

RAVENSWOOD BANK,

N
a/lw
I
W
& 2
Gy
0 N
b, W
= 4&
=
g
£ ..
< v
- an}

Eric W. Hubbard,

Title: President



0629749117 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned Guarantor hereby consents and agrees to the terms of this
Agreement and to Mortagor's execution of this Agreement. The undersigned rcaffirms all
of his obligations and covenants under his respective guaranty dated as January 8, 2003
and agrees that none of such obligations and covenants shall be affected by the execution
and dcliver of this First Modification Agreement.

j/'/ 4 (

Peter Oataric, Indiw ly




0629749117 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this j’i_; day of /"/ﬁc'( 257, 2006, before me, a Notary Public of said
State, duly commissioned and swormn, personally appeared PETER GATARIC. personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) (o be the person that
exceuted the within instrument as President of PMG ENTERPRISES OF CHICAGO

INC.;andllinois corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the
same.

In Witriess Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year first akove written.

' M“\_ -
LC e aoe. fovinge

g gthy 1) 2
" ZAL" 3 Lo L
i' Ogﬁgﬁgsﬁﬁo Notary Public, State of SE o
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission expires: €7 /2 7/>¢
$My Commission Expires 01/27/2010
.

STATE OF [LLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )
On this H day of £ 79 ¢ s _, 2006, before me, « Motary Public in and for
and  residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY -CERTIFY THAT
B Chinstine C. Young , personally known o' me to bc the

L rmnt O e of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, and the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeated before this
day in person and acknowledged that he or she si gned and delivered said instruiment for
his or her own frce and voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of the company for
the uses and purposes set forth therein.

P A

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set m

handand gﬁ'ﬂxcd my official seal the
day and year first above written. ¢

;: P
iy - [
g T 7
Notary Public, State of <77 1 ,,..1 ¢
My Commission expires:

oML )
Es ‘QR[ os RES‘H

-, Moy Public, Seae of ings
I"~)’ Comnisgion Espires 07/31/0% )

" e



0629749117 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) s8.
COUNTY OF COOK }
On this 42 day of ﬁ,:&&“jﬁ,,n?‘" __» 2006, before me, a Notary Public of said

State, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared PETER GATARIC, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person that
executed the within instrument.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and-year first above written.

S s i / e . - .
OFFICIAL <EAL" JCdir i fones i
WANDA ROSARIC Notary Public, State of o/ €~

:' MX Commission Expires 01/27/201 9

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this_=~¢2 day of ’Z’E?dg st 2006, before me, Notary Public in and for
said County and State, appeared ERIC W. HUBBARD, to me known to be the person
who subscribed the name of RAVENSWOOD (BANK, formerly known as
COMMUNITY BANK OF RAVENSWOOQD, to the foregoirg instrument as its President
who. being by me duly sworn, did state that he is the President of said state banking
association and that said instrument was signed and delivered b7 him on behalf of said
state banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and-said President
acknowledged 10 me that he executed the same for the uses, purposes, ‘and consideration
therein set forth and in the capacity therein stated as the frec and voluntary act and deed
of said state banking association.

In Witness Whereof, | have hercunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year first above written. -
IR

/.

L& /Cr’ Ao /%F“fj!”“ ‘J‘;"
NOTARY PUBLIC

PNAIARE PSPty s
. "OFFICIAL SEAL"

: WANDA ROSARIO
JNOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 01/27/2010¢

P B Lkt T b
- b

My commission expires:

P

4

(il 2 e

PPy

e




0629749117 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description:

LOTS 6, 7 AND 8 (EXCEPT THE TAST 10.00 FEET OF LOT § FOR WIDENING
ASHEAND AVENUE) IN VAN HORN AND SINCLAIR'S RESUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 10 TO 15 OF BLOCK 21 OF RAVENSWOQOD IN THE NORTHEAST Y OF
SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIVAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK. COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

Common Address:- 4400-4412 North Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

PIN: 14-18-223-020



